CHALLENGER GOLF 2025

DEY Date Time Location Event/Host
Monday April 14 3:00 PM Nako;ﬂn:digl:] Club Challen%\(]e\rﬂl\r}\)/itational
Saturday April 12 8:30 AM Oak Ridg'\(;”%?]ﬁ Course Invital\t/ilgtr?;} V)

Wednesday | April 16 1:00 PM Lake Ricpf%g%‘ggry Club Ina?;‘“ﬂggg?fv)
Thursday April 17 3:00 PM Portage Country Club Minrggfm'ﬁ V)
Monday April 21 1:00 PM Oconomowoc Golf Club Lake County Lutheran (V)
Tuesday April 22 3:00 PM Delbrook Golf Course Mix\i/igi;mseaty(V)
Wednesday |  April 23 10:00 AM S°“thF':ir']'§ (fuo:faiourse fﬂti'n'i\"éz;sMSe‘gt"zgﬁ
Monday April 28 3:00 PM Horicon Hills Golf Course Mini gc?l??\?ljget V)
Saturday May 3 8:00 AM Hartford Golf Club Hartford Invite (JV)
Monday May 5 3:00 PM = CSZ?ZS?lllfecourse Mini Fé;agll;lei/le:elzt V)
Saturday May 10 8:00 AM Columbus Country Club Inﬁgﬁg&??\/)
Monday May 12 3:00 PM Nakoma Golf Club Home Mini Golf Meet (V)
Monday May 12 3:30 PM Columbus Country Club Qol_umbus
Invitational (JV)
Tuesday May 13 1:00 PM Lawsonia Golf Course Markesan (JV)
Thursday May 22 8:00 AM Columbus Country Club Columbus
Conference Meet (V)
Tuesday May 27 9:00 AM Evansville Golf Course WIAA Regional (V)
Tuesday June 3 8:30 AM Dodge Point Country Club WIAA Sectionals (V)

Head Coach: Steve Bohlman

Assistant Coach: Joel Kurth and PJ Noelke

Athletic Directors: Mike Thies (ALCS), Scott Schmiesing (SAA), Annie Gravel (MCDS)

Updated 5/29/2025
Conference Meets in Bold




